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The sum of forty-four dollars and fifty cents for safe keephig and maintain-
ing John Thompson a convict sentenced to confinement to the state prison 
by the district court of Grant county from the first day of April last to the 
first day of July instant and for furnishing necessary clothing bedding, inc. 
for said convict; and the sum of thirty-one dollars and fifty cents for safe 
keeping and maintaining Patrick Walsh a convict sentenced to confinement 
in the states prison by the district court of La Fayette county from April 
twenty-ninth one thousand eight hundred and forty-eight to first of July 
instant and for furnishing necessary c:othing bedding &c. for said convict. 

N. E. WHITESIDE, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

JOHN E. HOLMES, 
Lieut.'Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved, August 18, 1848. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

AN ACT to provide for the payment of the Salary of State 
Officers. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Srcriorr 1. The following sums are hereby annually appropriated to 
be paid out of the state treasury for the ob,ects hereinafter named, to wit: 

For the sa'ary of Governor, the sum of twelve hundred and fifty dollars 
Tor the salary of Sesretary of State the sum of twelve hundred dollars: 
For the salary of State Treasurer the sum of eight hundred dollars: 
For the salary of Attorney General the sum of eight hundred dollarS : 
For the salary of State Sup ,  rintendent of Public Instruction after the 

first day of January next the sum of one thousand do!I ars : 
For the salary of Judges of the Circuit Courts the Kit of fifteen hundred 

dollars each. 
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For the .salary • of 'Superintendent of Territorial Property the sem of 

three hundred dollars. 

Sac. 2. The sa'ary of the above named officers except the Secretary 

of State sha I be drawn out of the state treasury on the warrant of the 

e re t a ry of state, Tinter yearly upon the last day of March Tune Sep-

tember and December of each year. 

S:r. 3. The salary of Sectetary of State shall be paid out of the state 

treasury at the times above stated on the certificate of the Governor. 

Syr. 4. The quarters salary payable on the !ast day of September 

next shall include the amount due to such officer up to that time compu-

ting the salary of each from the day of his qualification and commence-

ment :to discharge the duties of his respective oflice. 

N, E. WHITESIDE, 

Speaker of the Assembly. 
JOHN E. HOLMES, 

Lieut. Governor and President of the Senate. 

Approved August 21, 1818. 

NELSON DEWEY. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the County of Iowa a sum therein 

named. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the county of Iowa the 

sum of eighty-live dollars and seventy.five cents in full for an auditors 

tvarnuat of the territory of Wisconsin numbered six hundred and forty.eight, 

payable to Timothy Burns for the sum of eighty dollars and seventy-live 

cents, and five dollars for territorial scrip numbered three hundred and 

se. enty.three, and in full of all accounts against the state up to this date 

• 


